



CORRIGENDUM- 2 DATED - 07-10-2023

PROCUREMENT OF 6,00,000 ANDROID POS TERMINALS

RFP NO. SBI PAYMENTS/VM/2023-24/08 DATED 31.07.2023

<b>Sr. No</b>	<b>RFP Page No</b>	<b>RFP Clause No</b>	<b>Existing Clause in RFP</b>	<b>Amended Clause in Corrigendum 1</b>	<b>Amended Clause in Corrigendum 2</b>
14	70	Terminal Functional Requirements	The Bidder should provide the TMS system with above mentioned features with unlimited licence at no extra cost.	The Bidder should provide the TMS system (Licenced or Hosted) as per convinence of SBI Payments with above mentioned features with unlimited licence at no extra cost upto 9 years	The Bidder should provide the TMS system (Licenced or Hosted) as per convinence of SBI Payments with above mentioned features with unlimited licence at no extra cost upto 7 years

**The schedule of event will be same as Corrigendum 1 dated 25.09.2023**